
  

  

NEVADA 
#36 

$3.1 B SPENT IN 
STATE 

#31 
1.5% OF STATE GDP 

0.5% 
OF TOTAL U.S. 

DEFENSE SPENDING 

$974 
PER RESIDENT 

#35 
$1.8 B CONTRACT 

SPENDING 

#32 
23,404 NUMBER OF 

PERSONNEL 

#31 
$1.3 B PERSONNEL 

SPENDING 

DEFENSE CONTRACTS,
By Type 

Construction: 3% 

Supplies and 
Equipment: 21% 

By Service 

Army 
14% 

Navy/Marines
16% 

Air Force 

Other Defense 
8% 

DEFENSE PERSONNEL 

Service: 75% 

Allocations, By Type 

Reserve: 15% 

National 
Guard: 19% 

Civilian: 13% 

Allocations, By Service 

Army 
24% 

Navy/Marines
10% 

Air Force 

Other Defense 
1% 

Research and 
Development: 2% 

61% 

Active Duty: 53% 

65% 

Top Defense Contractors (M = millions)   

Sierra Nevada Corp. $396.8 M 

JT4 $321.6 M 

Huntington Ingalls $117.4 M 

M1 Support Services $91.9 M 

Amentum Services, Inc. $60.5 M 

Draken International, Inc. $48.3 M 

Day & Zimmermann Group $39.5 M 

Tactical Air Support, Inc. $27.5 M 

U.S. Ordnance $24.6 M 

Intelligent Waves $23.1 M 

Contract Awards Performed (By Fiscal Year, billions) 

$1.8$1.7 $1.7 $1.7
$1.5$1.4 $1.3$1.2 

FY14 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21FY17FY15 FY16 

23,404$1.3 BILLION 
TOTAL PERSONNEL TOTAL PAYROLL 

Top Defense Personnel Locations 

County Active Civilian National 
Duty Guard 

Reserve Total 

Clark 11,035 2,037 2,030 2,936 18,038 

Washoe 40 382 1,847 ND ND 

Churchill 1,177 309 120 589 2,195 

Carson City ND 194 525 ND ND 

Mineral 0 49 0 0 49 

Humboldt 44 0 0 0 44 

Elko 0 ND 29 0 ND 

Pershing ND 0 0 0 ND 

Storey ND 0 0 0 ND 

Douglas 0 ND 0 0 ND 
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Humboldt

Pershing

TOP DEFENSE PERSONNEL SPENDING LOCATIONS 

TOP DEFENSE CONTRACT SPENDING LOCATIONS (K = thousands, M = millions) 

Clark 

Washoe 

Churchill 

Mineral 

Lyon 

Carson City 

Douglas 

Storey 

Elko 

Nye 

(K = thousands, M = millions, B = billions) 

$937.0 M 

$491.4 M 

$213.5 M 

$62.0 M 

$15.2 M 

$10.1 M 

$6.1 M 

$1.1 M 

$492.7 K 

$170.3 K 

Clark 

Churchill 

Washoe 

Carson City 

Mineral 

Humboldt 

Storey 

Elko 

Douglas 

Pershing 

$1.1 B 

$123.6 M 

$81.9 M 

$38.0 M 

$3.3 M 

$1.3 M 

$992.5 K 

$613.5 K 

$316.5 K 

$255.8 K 

Washoe 

Storey 

Churchill 

Carson City Lyon 

Douglas 
Mineral Nye 

Clark 

Elko 

Clark 

Washoe 
Elko 

Carson City 

Douglas 
Mineral 

Churchill 

Storey 
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